Florida Local Government Information Systems Association Honorary Member Policy

Per the FLGISA bylaws, Honorary Membership is a non-voting membership category that the FLGISA Board of Directors may grant to individuals in recognition of distinguished or extraordinary services rendered to the FLGISA.

In recognition of the service and dedication that the Past Presidents of FLGISA have provided to the association, the Board of Directors confers honorary membership upon all FLGISA Past Presidents in good standing, who are not currently employed or seeking employment in local government or in a private firm. Likewise, this policy shall apply to all future Past Presidents that meet all criteria for Honorary Membership.

Honorary members are eligible to attend FLGISA events and conferences at member rates and shall have access to FLGISA member programs such as Discourse. Honorary members shall not have the ability to vote on FLGISA activities nor serve on the Board of Directors.

Approved by the FLGISA Board of Directors on February 4, 2025.